PPROVED

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
FORTY-SEVENTH SENATE

FOURTH SESSION

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

BILL #4704
Approval of ASCSU Board for Student Organization Funding
decision of Indian Students Association

SPONSORED BY:

WRITTEN BY: Robert Leonard; Director of Finance, Chair of BSOF
COLLABORATED WITH:

ENDORSED BY: 2017-2018 ASCSU Board for Student Organization Funding

ABSTRACT: This bill to approve the resource request from India Students Association to fund
their event “India Nite”. As per the Constitution, Senate approval is needed for BSOF requests
exceeding $10,000.

WHEREAS

Per Section 805 of the ASCSU Constitution: The Board for Student Organization
Funding may approve allocations, not to exceed $10,000 for any one eligible
organization. “If a specific request exceeds $10,000, it must be ratified by the Senate
through a Bill following the Board’s recommendation. Funding requests presented to
Senate must be accompanied by an itemized budget. Any request brought forth in the
form of a Bill to ratify Student Funding Board Allocations must be approved by the
Senate in a viewpoint neutral manner”; and,

WHEREAS

The request from Indian Students Association is over the $10,000 limit; and,

WHEREAS



The Director of Finance is forwarding the recommendation of the Indian Students
Association application to the Senate for approval.

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ENACTED

That $14,858 be allocated to Indian Students Association for their “India Nite” from the
Board for Student Organization Funding account to be spent in accordance with the
attached budget as amended and in accordance with Student Funding Board and ASCSU
guidelines; and,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER ENACTED

That a copy of this legislation be forwarded to the Board for Student Organization
Funding, Zachary Vaishampayan, Parliamentarian; Yuval Rosenthal, Speaker Pro
Tempore; Josh Silva, President ASCSU; Michael Wells, Vice President ASCSU; Sarah
Stephens, Advisor Director of Finance.

072-()-0 Y/20/17

PASSAGE DATE
Tesna A "B 9/ 2/
PRESIDENT JOSUE SILVA DATE

TAGS: India Nite, Indian Students Association, BSOF, Funding in excess of $10,000



Co-Sponsorship

Other Expenses Description Amount to be Paid* BSOF Amount
Name: SOFA
Account
Music Instruments rental $ 500.00 $ 500.00
Room and Studio Rentals $ 100.00 $ 100.00
Costume Rentals S 3,300.00 $ 3,300.00
Props and Performance Supplies | S 400.00 $ 400.00
Transportation for
equipment/beverages S 500.00 $ 500.00
(Motorpool)
Indian snacks S 4,685.001$ 4,685.00
Decorative supplies and trophies | S 700.00 | S 700.00
Lincoln Center Charges ({Including $ 6.100.00 g 6,100.00
Insurance)
Performers '&/OI’ Students S 800.00 | ¢ 800.00
Transportation
Disposables S 300.00 | S 300.00
Extra Room Rental S 720.00 S 720.00
Total BSOF Amount $15.000
Requested:
Co- Sponsorship Amount: $6,485
Co- Sponsorship Percent: 30.18%
Total Amount: $21,485
Co-Sponsorship
Marketing Expenses Amount to be Paid BSOF Amount
Name: SOFA
Account
Collegian Ad $ 1,080.00 1$ $ 1,080.00
Posters/ Fliers $ 700.00 $ 700.00
Digital Screens $ 200.00 $ 200.00
CSU Transfort $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Flash Mob Tech Fees $ 350.00 $ 350.00
Poster-Lincoln Center $ 50.00 $ 50.00




